;/7//7(3[

www.vintageair.com

Packing Lism
1987-91 Ford F-Series/Bronco

with A/C

Gen 5 Installation Kit (631703)

Qty Part No Description Qty Part No Description

O | 2 | [0 |180007-ssR |2Paser 19" 10X L. | ¢ | [ |65598-VUE |Drain Elbow, 1/2"
QU | 3 | [ |180880 Ei‘n‘_jT’hlr/e‘:j:d’ @ 1 | [ |65976-VUE |Push-on Ring, 3/16
@® | > | |:8102vuB |well nut, 1/4-20

o 3 | [] |18125-VUB |Washer, 1/4” USS, Flat

@ | 2 | O |18136-vuB |Nut, 1/4-20, Hex

2 | 1 | [ |1s152:vus |J) o ar Washen

wf) | 4 | [ [18233vus [T FOXY 8”'

wnd) | 2 | [ |18235-vuB [>T FS XL/

S IBECTE

@@ | 7 | [0 |18249-vuB |3Crep, 19-24 % 3/8%

S I

é 7 [] | 18260-vUB lllg_tzvlith Star Washer,

<l | 1 | [J |18266-vuB [jorev #14 X 3/4%

""'" 6 D 182872 Sgltatlég-lflgnxgz,/gllack

q 1 [ ] ]182875 gglrtr,atléj-lzzlgnxg;,l/BZII;ck

e==f) | 1 | [ |18512-vuB |52 Smim 125X O Gen 5 Magnum Hardware
el | 2 | [ | 188888 oot &/ j’leang;"' Qty Part No Description
@ | 1 | O |189125-MuR |0 Retainer, 1/47 «® | 4 | [ |185588 Screw, #10 x 5/8”
B | ¢+ | (] |189780 U-nut, 1/4-20 =) | s | ] [187926 Spring Clip

u 1 | [] |18979-VUB |J-nut, #8 L’ 20" | [] |31050-VUD |Drain Hose, 1/2"
| ] 2 [ ] | 205554 Velcro Hook, 1” x 3" @ 6 [] | 31606-VUA |Hose Clamp, #12
g | 2 [ ] |205555 Velcro Loop, 1”7 x 3" ’ 1 [] |461171 \3/_a\|/://i<iéHeaterControl,
——— | 5 | [] |21301-VUP [Tie wrap, 4" B | 207 | [] | 49003-VUP |Press Tape

@ | 3 | O [31102-GUR |plug, 1/2", Plastic O | t |[]|33857-VUF |o-ring, #6

o 4 [] |33137-VvUI Grommet, Large O 3 [ ] | 33859-VUF |O-ring, #10

0 1 | [J |33144-vuI g/rg,’,“{_“[ft' 7/870.D.-x || g | 1 | [] |41117-VUP |Refrigerant Oil

K Packed By:
Date:

~/

901709 REV A 11/21/25, PG 1 OF 1




